Canadian Cancer
Trials Group

Groupe canadien
des essais sur le cancer

MYELOMA WORKING GROUP

CHELSEA HOTEL, TORONTO, ON
Roowm: ScoTT

APRIL 29,2023 10:15 AM—12:00 Pm

Co-CHAIRS : ANTHONY REIMAN, CHRISTOPHER VENNER
SENIOR INVESTIGATORS: ANNETTE HAY, LOIS SHEPHERD

CME Credits:

Credits for Specialists: This event is an Accredited Group Learning Activity (Section 1) as defined by the Maintenance of
Certification program of the Royal College of Physicians and Surgeons of Canada, and approved by Queen’s University.

Learning Objectives:
e To identify and address, through clinical trial and translational research, the disease burden associated with
myeloma in Canada

e To identify clinical trial research opportunities in myeloma within the Canadian Cancer Trials Group
e Tointegrate current knowledge regarding therapeutics and tumour biology in myeloma in trial concept

develo

pment and conduct

e To integrate and apply new clinical trial methodologies in myeloma in the Canadian Cancer Trials Group
research agenda
e To provide a learning and mentoring environment supportive to new investigators

10:15 am
10:20 am
10:35am
10:50 am
11:05 am

11:20 am

11:50 am

12:00 pm

Welcome

MYC2 /51803

DRd De-escalation
SWOG Amyloid Trial
Belantamab Concept

TAC and CAR-T Trials Updates

Questions and Discussion

Meeting Adjourned

an Société

canadienne CCTG is a CCS national program.

Canadi
Cancer
Society  du cancer

Chris Venner

Hira Mian

Arleigh McCurdy

Bethany Monteith

Annette Hay, Richard LeBlanc,
Jonathan Bramson, Nizar Bahlis,

Michael Chu, Kevin Hay

All



