MYELOMA WORKING GROUP

CHELSEA HOTEL, TORONTO, ON ROOM: SCOTT

APRIL 29, 2023 10:15 AM - 12:00 PM

CO-CHAIRS: ANTHONY REIMAN, CHRISTOPHER VENNER SENIOR INVESTIGATORS: ANNETTE HAY, LOIS SHEPHERD

CME Credits:

Credits for Specialists: This event is an Accredited Group Learning Activity (Section 1) as defined by the Maintenance of Certification program of the Royal College of Physicians and Surgeons of Canada, and approved by Queen's University.

Learning Objectives:

- To identify and address, through clinical trial and translational research, the disease burden associated with myeloma in Canada
- To identify clinical trial research opportunities in myeloma within the Canadian Cancer Trials Group
- To integrate current knowledge regarding therapeutics and tumour biology in myeloma in trial concept development and conduct
- To integrate and apply new clinical trial methodologies in myeloma in the Canadian Cancer Trials Group research agenda
- To provide a learning and mentoring environment supportive to new investigators

10:15 am	Welcome	
10:20 am	MYC2 / S1803	Chris Venner
10:35 am	DRd De-escalation	Hira Mian
10:50 am	SWOG Amyloid Trial	Arleigh McCurdy
11:05 am	Belantamab Concept	Bethany Monteith
11:20 am	TAC and CAR-T Trials Updates	Annette Hay, Richard LeBlanc, Jonathan Bramson, Nizar Bahlis, Michael Chu, Kevin Hay
11:50 am	Questions and Discussion	All
12:00 pm	Meeting Adjourned	